

ITEM NO.1745

COURT NO.15

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7209-7212/2021

THE DIRECTOR TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING GOVERNMENT OF KARNATAKA &  
ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NINGAVVA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for direction is to be listed )

Date : 01-02-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.  
Ms. Parvati Bhat, Adv.  
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted to the learned  
counsel for the Petitioners do the needful.

As prayed, Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)