

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7209-7212/2021

THE DIRECTOR TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING GOVERNMENT OF KARNATAKA &
ANR.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NINGAVVA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for service compliance)

Date : 17-03-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Varun Varma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR
Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Mr. D.p.chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Parvati Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent nos.1 to 4 have already filed counter
affidavit/statement of objections.

Despite due service on respondent nos.5 and 6, there is no
appearance.

Hence, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble
Court, as per rules.

PAVANESH D.
Registrar