

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 7209-7212/2021

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-10-2020 in WA No. 100194/2018 01-10-2020 in WA No. 100195/2018 01-10-2020 in WA No. 100196/2018 01-10-2020 in WA No. 100197/2018 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit Bench at Dharwad]

THE DIRECTOR TOWN
AND COUNTRY PLANNING GOVERNMENT OF KARNATAKA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NINGAVVA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No. 7366/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 64021/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 21-02-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Raghavendra M. Kulkarni, Adv.
Ms. Mythili S, Adv.
Mr. M. Bangaraswamy, Adv.
Mr. Venkata Raghu Mannepalli, Adv.
Mr. Varun Varma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S N Bhat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D P Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Mrs. Parvati Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Choudhary M, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Ram R, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

Mr. Kirit Javali, Adv.
Mr. Ninad Dogra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 04.03.2025(NMD).

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR